
 

  

     

Duane A. Eldred 

Chair 
 

Timothy J. Lamoreaux 

Vice Chair 
 

Jerry L. Frazier 

Member 
 

Benjamin S. Lyons 

Member 
 

Dorothy E. Maxwell 

Member 
 

Blair E. Ballou, P.E. 

Engineer-Manager 
 

Lori N. Friedlis, CPA 

Director of Finance 

1112 Reynolds Road 

Charlotte, MI  48813 

 

Telephone 

517-543-1630 

Toll-Free 

877-883-2866 

 

Fax 

517-543-2608 

 

Email 

ecrc@eatoncountyroad.com 

May 9, 2018 

 
NOTICE TO BIDDERS 

 
 
Sealed proposals will be received by the Board of County Road Commissioners of the 
County of Eaton, Michigan at 1112 Reynolds Road, Charlotte, MI 48813, until 6:30 
P.M., Tuesday, May 22, 2018, at which time and place proposals will be publicly opened 
and read aloud for furnishing and delivering the following: 
 

ASPHALT PATCHING MIX 
CULVERTS 

GRADER BLADES 
TYPE I BARRICADES AND CONES 

 
Specifications, bid blanks, and further information may be obtained at the offices of the 
undersigned, 1112 Reynolds Road, Charlotte, MI, 48813, Telephone (517) 543-1630 or 
(877) 883-2866. 
 
All proposals must be submitted in sealed envelopes bearing the name of the bidder and 
clearly marked with a notation indicating the service or material for which the bid is 
submitted. 
 
The Board reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids, to waive irregularities in 

any proposal, and to make the award in any manner deemed in the best interest of the 

County of Eaton. 

        BOARD OF COUNTY ROAD COMMISSIONERS 

        OF THE COUNTY OF EATON, MICHIGAN 

 

   Duane A. Eldred, Chair 

   Timothy J. Lamoreaux, Vice Chair 

   Jerry L. Frazier, Member 

   Benjamin S. Lyons, Member 

   Dorothy E. Maxwell, Member 

 



 
EATON COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION 

 
CHARLOTTE, MICHIGAN 

 
SPECIFICATIONS 

 
GRADER  BLADES 

 

 
The Board of Eaton County Road Commissioners has advertised for bids to be received at 1112 
Reynolds Road, Charlotte, Michigan 48813, until 6:30 p.m, Tuesday May 22, 2018, for 
furnishing and delivering GRADER BLADES meeting the following specifications. 
 
Bid prices shall include the cost of delivery to 1112 Reynolds Road, Charlotte, Michigan and 
shall remain firm until August 1, 2018. 
 
Flame Hardened Curved Single Bevel Steel Blade 
 
Blade shall be curved single bevel built from the highest quality hot-rolled C-1084 steel.  The 
blades shall be flame hardened to be 57-67 Rc (Rockwell hardness) a minimum of 1/8” deep.  
The hardened area shall be approximately 5/8” from the bottom of the cutting edge and 3” high. 
 
All Blades 
 
Shall be furnished with 11/16" square holes punched in accordance with U.S. standard spacing 
and shall be countersunk. Hole spacing dimensional tolerances shall be + 1/16" non-
accumulative. The finished blades shall be free from warp or other defects and the ends shall be 
square and cleanly cut. 
 
All blades shall be stamped with the company's name and date. 
 
Bids must be submitted on bidding blanks furnished by the Eaton County Road Commission 
and all proposals must be in sealed envelopes bearing the name of the bidder with a notation 
indicating, "GRADER BLADE BID". 
 
All deliveries to be made as requested F.O.B. to the Eaton County Road Commission, 
Charlotte Garage. 
 
All blade deliveries must be made on flat bed trailers with sides removed to facilitate unloading 
by the Road Commission's forces. 
 
The Board of Eaton County Road Commissioners reserves the right to reject any or all bids, 
waive defects and accept the bid which, in their opinion, is the most advantageous to the County 
of Eaton. 
 
If requested, the bidder shall furnish a sample of the blade for inspection. 

 
 
 
 
 



 
BIDDING  BLANK 

 

Eaton County Road Commission 
1112 Reynolds Road 
Charlotte, Michigan 48813 
 
Gentlemen: 
 
We hereby submit the following proposal for furnishing and delivering your annual requirements of GRADER BLADES 
in accordance with your Notice to Bidders and Specifications.  All bids shall remain firm until August 1, 2018. 

 
Brand Name of Blades Bid ___________________________________ 
 
Type A:  Flame Hardened Steel Blade 
  3/4” x 8” x 6’  (Single Bevel Curve) 
 
Type B:  Flame Hardened Steel Blade 
  3/4” x 8” x 7’  (Single Bevel Curve) 
 
Type C:  Flame Hardened Steel Blade – Serrated 
  3/4” x 8” x 6’  (Single Bevel Curve) 
 
Type D:  Flame Hardened Steel Blade – Serrated 
  3/4” x 8” x 7’  (Single Bevel Curve) 
 
Type E:  Flame Hardened Steel Blade – Serrated 
  5/8” x 7/8” x 8” x 6’  (Double Bevel Curve) 
 
        Weight     Unit Price 
  Description     Per Foot     Per Foot 
 

Type A   ____________  ____________ 
 

Type B   ____________  ____________ 
 

Type C   ____________  ____________ 
 

Type D   ____________  ____________ 
 
Type E   ____________  ____________ 
 

 
Bidder’s remarks or exceptions, if any:         
           
             
 
Terms:             
 
Bidder:             
 
By:             
 
Title:             
 
Address:        Telephone:      
        
Email:          Date:       


	Notice to Bidders
	Grader Blades



